
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Swimming Schedule 

International Children’s Games  

COVENTRY 

11-16 August 2022 



 

 

 

International Children’s Games  

Swimming 

Friday 12th August  

Training  

Time Lane City AB Para Total  

9.00-9.30am Arrive & 
Pre-pool 
 
 
9.30-10.15am swim  
 
 
10.15-10.45am post-
pool & change 

Lane 1 Alkmaar 8   8  
Lane 2 Bangkok 8   8  
Lane 3 Athens 2   2  
Lane 3 Gorje 2   2  
Lane 4 Bratislava 8   8  
Lane 5 Brno 6   6  
Lane 6 Bruneck 4   4  
Lane 7 Celje 8   8  
Lane 8 Darmstadt 7   7 53 

9.45-10.15am Arrive & 
Pre-pool 
 
 
10.15-11.00am swim  
 
 
11.00-11.30am post-
pool & change 

Lane 1-2 Coventry 12 5 17  
Lane 3 Ilida 3   3  
Lane 3 Jesenice 2   2  
Lane 4 Hadera 7   7  
Lane 5 Hamilton 6   6  
Lane 6 Jura 8   8  
Lane 7 Jerusalem 6   6  
Lane 8 Hod-Hasharon 5 2 7 56 

10.30-11.00am Arrive 
& Pre-pool 
 
 
11.00-11.45pm swim  
 
 
11.45-12.15pm post-
pool & change 

Lane 1 Joure 4   4  

Lane 1 Karlovy Vary 3   3  
Lane 2 Kaunas 4   4  
Lane 3 Kecskemet 4   4  
Lane 4 Kelowna 5   5  
Lane 5 Kempten 8   8  
Lane 6 Kiel 6   6  
Lane 7 Klaipeda 4   4  
Lane 7 Lausanne 4   4  
Lane 8 Logrono 4   4  
Lane 8 Montreux 4   4 50 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

International Children’s Games  

Swimming 

Friday 12th August  

Training  

Time Lane City AB Para Total 

11.15-11.45am Arrive 
& Pre-pool 
 
 
11.45-12.30pm swim  
 
 
12.30-1.00pm post-
pool & change 

Lane 1 Nairobi 5   5  
Lane 2 Netanya 7   7  
Lane 3 Plock 6   6  
Lane 4 Puebla 8   8  
Lane 5 Queretaro 8   8  
Lane 6 Raanana 6   6  
Lane 7 Seoul 8   8  

Lane 8 San Marcos 4 4 8 56 

12.00-12.30pm Arrive 
& Pre-pool 
 
 
12.30-1.15pm swim  
 
 
1.15-1.45pm post-
pool & change 

Lane 1 South Lanarkshire 4   4  
Lane 1 Szombathely 4   4  
Lane 2 Tartu 8   8  
Lane 3 Toluca 8   8  
Lane 4 Tralee 4   4  
Lane 5 Uzhhorod 5   5  
Lane 6 Windsor 8   8  
Lane 7 Vevey 6  6  
Lane 8 Velenje 7 1 8 55 



 

International Childrens Games 2022 - Provicional Time Line 
Time Between Heats 40 Seconds & Between Backstroke Heats 60 Seconds & Between Finals 120 Seconds 

   
 

Saturday 13th August 2022 
Session - 1 

Warm Up: Female 09:00 - 09:25 

  Male 09:25 - 09:50 

Event Sex Stroke/Distance Type Competitors Heats Start Total Cumulative 

1 G 400 Fr Heats 37 5 10:00 00:30 00:30 

2 B 400 Fr Heats 35 5 10:30 00:29 00:59 

3 G 100 Fl Heats 33 5 10:59 00:10 01:09 

4 B 100 Fl Heats 35 5 11:09 00:10 01:19 

5 G 100 Ba Heats 39 5 11:19 00:13 01:32 

6 B 100 Ba Heats 32 4 11:32 00:09 01:41 

7 G 100 Br Heats 36 5 11:41 00:12 01:53 

8 B 100 Br Heats 35 5 11:53 00:10 02:03 

9 G 100 Fr Heats 58 8 12:03 00:15 02:18 

10 B 100 Fr Heats 61 8 12:18 00:14 02:32 

Estimated Session Finish Time 12:32 

 

Session - 2 

Warm Up: Mixed 15:00 - 15:45 

Event Sex Stroke/Distance Type Competitors Heats Start Total Cumulative 

11  (1) G 400 Fr Final   16:00 00:07 00:07 

12  (2) B 400 Fr Final   16:07 00:06 00:13 

13  (3) G 100 Fl B Final   16:13 00:03 00:16 

14  (3) G 100 Fl Final   16:16 00:03 00:19 

15  (4) B 100 Fl B Final   16:19 00:03 00:22 

16  (4) B 100 Fl Final   16:22 00:03 00:25 

Medal Ceremony 400m Freestyle    16:25 00:05 00:30 

Medal Ceremony 100m Butterfly    16:30 00:05 00:35 

17  (5) G 100 Ba B Final   16:35 00:03 00:38 

18  (5) G 100 Ba Final   16:38 00:03 00:41 

19  (6) B 100 Ba B Final   16:41 00:03 00:44 

20  (6) B 100 Ba Final   16:44 00:03 00:47 

21  (7) G 100 Br B Final   16:47 00:03 00:50 

22  (7) G 100 Br Final   16:50 00:03 00:53 

23  (8) B 100 Br B Final   16:53 00:03 00:56 

24  (8) B 100 Br Final   16:56 00:03 00:59 

Medal Ceremony 100m Backstroke   16:59 00:05 01:04 

Medal Ceremony 100m Breaststroke   17:04 00:05 01:09 

25  (9) G 100 Fr B Final   17:09 00:03 01:12 

26  (9) G 100 Fr Final   17:12 00:03 01:15 

27  (10) B 100 Fr B Final   17:15 00:03 01:18 

28  (10) B 100 Fr Final   17:18 00:03 01:21 

29 X 400 FT Heats 20 3 17:21 00:18 01:39 

Medal Ceremony 100m Freestyle    17:39 00:05 01:44 

Medal Ceremony 4x100m Freestyle Relay   17:44 00:05 01:49 

Estimated Session Finish Time 05:49 

 



 

International Childrens Games 2022 - Provicional Time Line 
Time Between Heats 40 Seconds & Between Backstroke Heats 60 Seconds & Between Finals 120 Seconds 

   
 

Sunday 14th August 2022 
Session - 3 

Warm Up: Female 09:00 - 09:25 

  Male 09:25 - 09:50 

Event Sex Stroke/Distance Type Competitors Heats Start Total Cumulative 

30 G 200 Fr Heats 44 6 10:00 00:20 00:20 

31 B 200 Fr Heats 41 6 10:20 00:18 00:38 

32 G 50 Ba Heats 31 4 10:38 00:07 00:45 

33 B 50 Ba Heats 34 5 10:45 00:08 00:53 

34 G 200 Fl Heats 12 2 10:53 00:07 01:00 

35 B 200 Fl Heats 20 3 11:00 00:10 01:10 

36 G 50 Fr Heats 52 7 11:10 00:09 01:19 

37 B 50 Fr Heats 52 7 11:19 00:09 01:28 

38 G 50 Br Heats 40 5 11:28 00:08 01:36 

39 B 50 Br Heats 25 4 11:36 00:05 01:41 

40 G 400 IM Heats 1 1 11:41 00:07 01:48 

41 B 400 IM Heats 1 1 11:48 00:06 01:54 

Estimated Session Finish Time 11:54 

 



 

International Childrens Games 2022 - Provicional Time Line 
Time Between Heats 40 Seconds & Between Backstroke Heats 60 Seconds & Between Finals 120 Seconds 

   
 

Session - 4 

Warm Up: Mixed 15:00 - 15:45 

Event Sex Stroke/Distance Type Competitors Heats Start Total Cumulative 

42  (30) G 200 Fr Final   16:00 00:04 00:04 

43  (31) B 200 Fr Final   16:04 00:04 00:08 

44 L 50 Ba Heats 4 1 16:08 00:02 00:10 

45  (32) G 50 Ba B Final   16:10 00:03 00:13 

46  (32) G 50 Ba Final   16:13 00:03 00:16 

47 M 50 Ba Heats 6 1 16:16 00:03 00:19 

48  (33) B 50 Ba B Final   16:19 00:02 00:21 

49  (33) B 50 Ba Final   16:21 00:02 00:23 

Medal Ceremony 200m Freestyle    16:23 00:05 00:28 

Medal Ceremony 50m Backstroke   16:28 00:05 00:33 

50  (34) G 200 Fl Final   16:33 00:05 00:38 

51  (35) B 200 Fl Final   16:38 00:04 00:42 

52 L 50 Fr Heats 2 1 16:42 00:01 00:43 

53  (36) G 50 Fr B Final   16:43 00:02 00:45 

54  (36) G 50 Fr Final   16:45 00:02 00:47 

55 M 50 Fr Heats 4 1 16:47 00:02 00:49 

56  (37) B 50 Fr B Final   16:49 00:02 00:51 

57  (37) B 50 Fr Final   16:51 00:02 00:53 

Medal Ceremony 200m Butterfly    16:53 00:05 00:58 

Medal Ceremony 50m Freestyle    16:58 00:05 01:03 

58 L 50 Br Heats 2 1 17:03 00:01 01:04 

59  (38) G 50 Br B Final   17:04 00:03 01:07 

60  (38) G 50 Br Final   17:07 00:03 01:10 

61 M 50 Br Heats 5 1 17:10 00:03 01:13 

62  (39) B 50 Br B Final   17:13 00:03 01:16 

63  (39) B 50 Br Final   17:16 00:03 01:19 

64  (40) G 400 IM Final   17:19 00:08 01:27 

65  (41) B 400 IM Final   17:27 00:07 01:34 

Medal Ceremony 50m Breaststroke   17:34 00:05 01:39 

Medal Ceremony 400m IM    17:39 00:05 01:44 

66 L 400 FT Heats 17 3 17:44 00:18 02:02 

67 M 400 FT Heats 20 3 18:02 00:18 02:20 

Medal Ceremony 4x100m Freestyle Relay   18:20 00:05 02:25 

Estimated Session Finish Time 06:25 

 



 

International Childrens Games 2022 - Provicional Time Line 
Time Between Heats 40 Seconds & Between Backstroke Heats 60 Seconds & Between Finals 120 Seconds 

   
 

Monday 15th August 2022 
Session - 5 

Warm Up: Female 08:00 - 08:25 

  Male 08:25 - 08:50 

Event Sex Stroke/Distance Type Competitors Heats Start Total Cumulative 

68 G 200 Ba Heats 33 5 09:00 00:21 00:21 

69 B 200 Ba Heats 28 4 09:21 00:16 00:37 

70 G 200 Br Heats 26 4 09:37 00:17 00:54 

71 B 200 Br Heats 24 3 09:54 00:11 01:05 

72 G 50 Fl Heats 32 4 10:05 00:05 01:10 

73 B 50 Fl Heats 42 6 10:10 00:08 01:18 

74 G 200 IM Heats 33 5 10:18 00:18 01:36 

75 B 200 IM Heats 34 5 10:36 00:18 01:54 

Estimated Heats Finish Time 10:54 

Finals 

Event Sex Stroke/Distance Type Competitors Heats Start Total Cumulative 

76  (68) G 200 Ba Final   11:15 00:04 00:04 

77  (69) B 200 Ba Final   11:19 00:04 00:08 

78  (70) G 200 Br Final   11:23 00:05 00:13 

79  (71) B 200 Br Final   11:28 00:05 00:18 

80 L 50 Fl Heats 2 1 11:33 00:01 00:19 

81  (72) G 50 Fl B Final   11:34 00:03 00:22 

82  (72) G 50 Fl Final   11:37 00:03 00:25 

83 M 50 Fl Heats 4 1 11:40 00:03 00:28 

84  (73) B 50 Fl B Final   11:43 00:02 00:30 

85  (73) B 50 Fl Final   11:45 00:02 00:32 

86  (74) G 200 IM Final   11:47 00:05 00:37 

87  (75) B 200 IM Final   11:52 00:04 00:41 

88 L 400 MT Heats 17 3 11:56 00:18 00:59 

89 M 400 MT Heats 17 3 12:14 00:18 01:17 

Medal Ceremony 200m Backstroke   12:32 00:05 01:22 

Medal Ceremony 200m Breaststroke   12:37 00:05 01:27 

Medal Ceremony 50m Butterfly    12:42 00:05 01:32 

Medal Ceremony 200m IM    12:47 00:05 01:37 

Medal Ceremony 4x100m Medley Relay   12:52 00:05 01:42 

Estimated Session Finish Time 12:57 

 



International Children’s Games Coaches & Team Managers Info Sheet 

Firstly, hope you are all looking forward to arriving in Coventry for the International Children’s Games. We can’t wait 

to welcome you to the City! Below is some useful information we have pulled together to help you through the 

weekend specifically on the swimming side. 

Friday 12th August 

All teams have been allocated a training time slot and lane  in which to swim in between 9.00-14.00. We have tried 

to balance the numbers so there is plenty of room for each team to swim. Please see at the end of this document the 

allocations. There is time allocated for arrival and any pre-pool you may wish to do and also time afterwards for post 

pool/stretching and departure. Odd lanes will swim anti-clockwise with even numbered lanes swimming clockwise. 

Technical Meeting 

We will be present at the technical meeting at the University of Warwick to answer any specific questions you may 

have. 

Timings of Race days 

  Teams Arrival at Alan 
Higgs 

Warmups Races Start Approx. Finish 

Saturday 13th 
August 2022  

Heats  8.30 
9.30 Officials briefing 

9.00-9.25 Female 
9.25-9.50 Male 

10.00 12.35  

Saturday 13th 
August 2022 

Finals 14.30 finalists,  
15.30 non-finalists  

15.00-15.45 Mixed 16.00 18.15 

Sunday 14th 
August 2022 

Heats  8.30 
9.30 Officials briefing 

9.00-9.25 Female 
9.25-9.50 Male 

10.00 12.00 

Sunday 14th 
August 2022 

Finals 14.30 finalists,  
15.30 non-finalists  

15.00-15.45 Mixed 16.00 18.45 

Monday 15th 
August 2022 

Heats & 
Finals 

7.30 
8.30 Officials briefing 

8.00-8.25 Female 
8.25-8.50 Male 

Heats 9.00 
Finals 11.15 

11.00 
13.00 

 

Odd lanes will swim anti-clockwise with even numbered lanes swimming clockwise. No diving is allowed in the warm 

ups unless in designated lanes. There will be sprint lanes made available in the last 10mins of each warm up slot & 

last 30mins for Finals. Depth of the water will be 2m. There will be marshals on the warm up so please follow their 

directions. 

Swimming entries/results 
 
If you wish to see the entries we have received and what cities will be joining us then please follow this link 
https://www.swimmingmeetresults.co.uk/ICG/ Currently the only thing live is the ‘entries’ under the ‘services’ 
section at the top left. You can also see which events are on what days. We will be running live results and start 
sheets will also be able to be viewed on here. If there are any changes to be made to any entries please notify us by 
12pm Friday 12th August. 
 
Relay forms – For those cities that have entered a mixed relay team on the Monday you will need to declare the 
swimmers taking part. This will be via a form which needs to be completed and submitted no later than 11.00 
Monday 15th August. These will be made available to all teams entered. 
 
Announcements of Finals – Only swimmers in the ‘A’ finals will be individually announced per lane. Swimmers in the 
‘B’ finals will have no individual announcements. Swimmers for both ‘A’ and ‘B’ finals will parade out together. 
 
Call room – This is being held in the sports hall, please make yourselves and your swimmers aware of how to get 
there and please ensure they are there in plenty of time. They will need to show their accreditation to the marshals 
to be accepted into the area. There will be a live projection of events onto the wall so swimmers can see where the 
meet has got to. 
 

https://www.swimmingmeetresults.co.uk/ICG/


Withdrawals & Heat sheets 
 
Any withdrawals for heats need to be made no later than the following on each day: 

Event Day Latest Heats 
withdrawal 

Heats sheets 
produced 

Latest Finals 
withdrawal 

Finals sheets 
produced 

Saturday 13th 12pm Friday 12th For Technical 
Meeting 

No later than 1 
hour after 
conclusion heats 

By 3pm 

Sunday 14th 4.30pm Saturday 
13th 

5.30pm Saturday 
13th 

No later than 1 
hour after 
conclusion heats 

By 3pm 

Monday 15th 4.30pm Sunday 
14th 

5.30pm Sunday 
14th 

No later than 
10mins after 
conclusion heats 

By 3pm 

 

All withdrawals can be made via withdraw@swimmingmeetresults.co.uk or in person to the Timing suite on 

poolside. 

Para/Disability Swimmers – notification of any swimmers that may have a medical problem, a disability, or any 
other information that the Referee would need to know about, please find the referee as early as possible. We will 
also have a referee in attendance at the Technical Meeting. 

FINA rules – Please note the competition is being run under FINA rules therefore two things in particular to highlight: 

1) All swim wear needs to comply with FINA regulations.  
2) No taping/strapping/plasters (unless covering an open wound) 

 
Direction around poolside – we will be working on an anticlockwise direction around deck to keep the start/finish 

end as free as possible. 

Spectators – are welcome. The event is free of charge to watch. The balcony at the Alan Higgs Centre will be 

available. There will be a section closed off for the announcer/audio team and for the VIPS. Spectators are also 

welcome on the Friday for the training sessions. 

 

 

If there are any further queries or questions please feel free to contact us: 

Meet Director – Jo Deakins – joanne.deakins@coventry-swimming.org.uk 07815 835526 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:withdraw@swimmingmeetresults.co.uk
mailto:joanne.deakins@coventry-swimming.org.uk


Friday 12th August Training slots & lane allocations 

Time Lane City AB Para Total  

9.00-9.30am Arrive & 
Pre-pool 
 
 
9.30-10.15am swim  
 
 
10.15-10.45am post-
pool & change 

Lane 1 Alkmaar 8   8  
Lane 2 Bangkok 8   8  
Lane 3 Athens 2   2  
Lane 3 Gorje 2   2  
Lane 4 Bratislava 8   8  
Lane 5 Brno 6   6  
Lane 6 Bruneck 4   4  
Lane 7 Celje 8   8  
Lane 8 Darmstadt 7   7 53 

9.45-10.15am Arrive & 
Pre-pool 
 
 
10.15-11.00am swim  
 
 
11.00-11.30am post-
pool & change 

Lane 1-2 Coventry 12 5 17  
Lane 3 Ilida 3   3  
Lane 3 Jesenice 2   2  
Lane 4 Hadera 7   7  
Lane 5 Hamilton 6   6  
Lane 6 Jura 8   8  
Lane 7 Jerusalem 6   6  
Lane 8 Hod-Hasharon 5 2 7 56 

10.30-11.00am Arrive 
& Pre-pool 
 
 
11.00-11.45pm swim  
 
 
11.45-12.15pm post-
pool & change 

Lane 1 Joure 4   4  

Lane 1 Karlovy Vary 3   3  
Lane 2 Kaunas 4   4  
Lane 3 Kecskemet 4   4  
Lane 4 Kelowna 5   5  
Lane 5 Kempten 8   8  
Lane 6 Kiel 6   6  
Lane 7 Klaipeda 4   4  
Lane 7 Lausanne 4   4  
Lane 8 Logrono 4   4  
Lane 8 Montreux 4   4 50 

11.15-11.45am Arrive 
& Pre-pool 
 
 
11.45-12.30pm swim  
 
 
12.30-1.00pm post-
pool & change 

Lane 1 Nairobi 5   5  
Lane 2 Netanya 7   7  
Lane 3 Plock 6   6  
Lane 4 Puebla 8   8  
Lane 5 Queretaro 8   8  
Lane 6 Raanana 6   6  
Lane 7 Seoul 8   8  

Lane 8 San Marcos 4 4 8 56 

12.00-12.30pm Arrive 
& Pre-pool 
 
 
12.30-1.15pm swim  
 
 
1.15-1.45pm post-
pool & change 

Lane 1 South Lanarkshire 4   4  
Lane 1 Szombathely 4   4  
Lane 2 Tartu 8   8  
Lane 3 Toluca 8   8  
Lane 4 Tralee 4   4  
Lane 5 Uzhhorod 5   5  
Lane 6 Windsor 8   8  
Lane 7 Vevey 6  6  
Lane 8 Velenje 7 1 8 55 




